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British Columbia Plant Protection Advisory Council 
Executive Committee 
 
Chair, Brian Van Hezewijk Ph.D. 
Natural Resources Canada, Canadian Forest Service, Victoria 
Email: Brian.vanhezewijk@canada.ca 
Web: http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests 
 
Secretary, Babita Bains, M.Sc., RPF 
British Columbia Ministry of Forests, Lands, and Natural Resource Operations & Rural 
Development, Victoria 
Email: Babita.Baines@gov.bc.ca 
Web: http://www.gov.bc.ca/for/ 
 
Tracy Hueppelsheuser, M.P.M., P.Ag. 
British Columbia Ministry of Agriculture, Abbotsford 
Email: Tracy.Hueppelsheuser@gov.bc.ca 
Web: http://www.gov.bc.ca/planthealth 
 
Harry Kope, Ph.D.  
British Columbia Ministry of Forests, Lands, and Natural Resource Operations, Victoria 
Email: Harry.Kope@gov.bc.ca 
Web: http://www.gov.bc.ca/for/ 
 
Markus Clodius, M.P.M. 
Agriculture & Agri-Food Canada, Agassiz 
Email: markus.clodius@agr.gc.ca  
Web: http://www.agr.gc.ca/eng/science-and-innovation/research-centres/british-
columbia/pacificagri-food-research-centre-agassiz/?id=1351005326819 
 
Anna Birmingham, Inspection Specialist / Operations Branch 
Canadian Food Inspection Agency, Burnaby 
Email: Anna.birmingham@canada.ca  
Web: http://www.inspection.gc.ca/english/plaveg/plavege.shtml 
 
British Columbia Landscape & Nursery Association:  
Steven Folkerts, BCLNA Growers Chair:  steven@linnaeanurseries.com  
Len Smit, BCLNA Past Chair:  len@bradnersgrowingconcern.com     
Web: https://www.bclna.com/ 
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Barry Ford, General Manager 
Canada Wood   
Email: bford@westerntimbersource.com  
Web: http://www.canadawood.org/ 
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